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Operator:_. JOH Date: S-/s-0¥
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GIS Drain Input Checklist

Pull Source Documents for Scanning /ﬁ*}ﬁ
Digitize & Aftribute Tile Drains N
Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains _ﬁ
Digitize & Attribute SSD 2’)?6‘
Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch /V///

'y Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate %
[~/
[

&  Enter Improvements into Posse

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors %
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Drain Length Log
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Final Report: |
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i
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JAN 11 1988

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springmill Crossing Drain Sections 4 & 5

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, claculations, quanity

summary and assessment roll for the Springmill Crossing Drain, Section 4 & 5.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon

doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health;
benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accuring to

the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the following:

Section 4 Section 5
6" 558D 1750ft 21" RCP 451t 6" SSD 2265ft 12" HCSP 50ft
12" RCPp 516ft 24" RCP 1125f¢ 8" SsD 1505ft 15" Rep 335ft
12"  HCSP 20f¢t 30" RCP 460ft 12" RCP 232ft 15" HCSP 135f¢
J15" RGP 470f¢ 24" RCP  240ft 18" RCP  L75ft
18" RCP 720ft 24"  HCSP 135ft 21" RCp 685ft

The total length of the drain will be 5106 feet in Section 4 and 5757 feet in Section 5.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. There~
fore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance assessment
of $25.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for roadways. With this assessment the total

annual assessment for the drain/this section will $2172 .00,
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The subsurface drain involved as regualted drainks the following lengths:
Section 4

Rear of Lots 156 to 160, 148 to 150, 153 to 155, 145 to 147, 139 to 141, 166
and front of Lots 143 to 144,
Section 5

Rear of Lots 200 to 207, 216, 217 to 223, 208 to21l, 175 to 178, 193 to 199
and 17q to 183,

I recommend a hearing be set for January 1988.

o -

Kepton C. Ward
KCW/no Hamilton County Surveyor
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Commercial Banking Department Maitor Financtal Morkats
1234 Market Stroet

H . F '
Philadelphis, PA 191673706 A
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May 8, 1987 §;ﬂ,'§ = =m
_ : 28T o Am
Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-01883 R A e
. L oast)
Expiration Date: May 8, 1988 _ gg;ggg gé ggzg
Hamilton County Commissioners - ~
Hamilton County, Indiana £ = s
Gentlemen:

For the account of The Shorewood Corporation,

we hereby authorize you to draw
on us at sight to the extent of **U.

S. $45,425.00%*.
Each of your drafts must:

1. Be marked "Drawn under PSFS Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-01883 dated
May 8, 1987",

2. Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit at our offices
at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19107, no
later than 3:00 p.m. Phitadelphia time on May 8, 1988.

3.

Be accompanied by the following:

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana,
of non-compliance with the specifications required for storm sewers in
S fon Fo o e St PUASCHOREINby The Shorewood Corporation. Such
cer cation may not antedate | etter of Credit and;

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, H ‘

amilton County, Indiana,
that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit wil)

be used to bring the
storm sewers into compliance in accordance with ‘the specifications
referenced.

Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate $45,425.00.

f-26 o

Co vtenni Renetded O T 1987 SN
Govos 1 Dhenry, Hecordey, Hamilton Gounty, Ind.
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/ :
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

T0: COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE,. HAMILTON COUNTY |
ATTN: Mr. Kenton Ward - :
FROM: Paul I. Cripe, Inc., Engineers

SUBJECT:  springmild Crossing, Sections 4 & 5

I hereby certify that

1} 1 am familiar with the p1ans‘and specifications for the
above referenced project,

2) 1 have personally observed the completion of the above
referenced project, and

3) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief,

except as noted on plans
/’1 yal
i
Signature N e : " Date October 15, 1987

WA ‘
Type or Prin Hame rry E. Pensinger

Business Address 7172 Graham Road/Indianapolis, IN 46250

Telephone R42-6777

. ._;.;.\\\\\\\\\“
S PENS . C )
Seal éﬁ%Figw ----- ?%%%; Indiana Registration Number
ol NS TERG LY, .
Faw T TG,
:‘K(g((o DA o .
Ve No.o v 50281
4, % STATEQF & ¢ | e 5
:,-;_‘. ‘NDIM\&P:\QQ‘; : Y gﬂ%:{\ )
g VD SURNG SN

ADM:t] : _
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Kenton C Ward Suweyou Suite 146
One Jlamilton G)unly Squan

Hoblesville, Indiana 46060-923@&‘1‘-‘1-&&]5-‘3“—8,—-1-9-9-6-——

776-8495

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springmill Crossing Drain-Section 5

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion and
compliance, and other information for Springmill Crossing-Section
5. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section hasg
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and
acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which
will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated
November 9, 1987. The changes are as follows:

The six (6") inch S8D was miscalculated on the original
report. The correct total is 3,535 feet. The eight (8") S8D was
also miscalculated on the original report. The correct total is
2,130 feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is
now 7,652 feet.

The non-enforcement reguest was approved: by the Board at its
meeting on December 12, 1988.

The Bond or Letter of Credit from Meritor Financial Markets,
Number 2781 695 685~01883, dated May 8, 1987, in the amount of
$45,425.00, has been released.

I /repcommend t

ch
Kenifon C. War

Hanfilton Coufity Surveyor
RCW/no

card approve the drains construction as
ble.

‘

' -
e
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM

Suite 188
Surveyor Of}[ﬂmi/foﬂ County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8295 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
Fax  (317) 7769628
Map Correction-Field Verification
Drain Number: #214 Drain Length: 6123

Drain Name: Springmill Crossing: Sec. 5 Arm Change +/-: -145
Date: 05-28-2009 New Length: 5978

Verified By: SLM & LMC

Notes & Sketch:

The road improvements made to Springmill Rd in 1997 removed 135 feet of HCSP
between structures 644-645 and 10’ of 12” HCSP between structures 646-647.

SuZanne L. Mills
GIS Specialist
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